Chlorinated drinking water and bladder cancer from 2 to 4 from 100% to 300% 

Douching and cervical cancer 4 300% 

Workplace stress and colorectal cancer 4.5 350% 

Eating 12+ hotdogs per month and leukaemia 9.5 850% 

Wearing a brassiere all day and breast cancer 12.500 Over 12,000% (twelve 
thousand) 

(Chart from “Science Without Sense – The Risky Business of Public Health Research”, by 
Steven Milloy. Cato Institution, 1997, p. 14) 

Where does this end? Should we forbid, control, regulate everything? The above chart 
illustrates how common activities show what, for the layman, would appear intuitively to be